

**Shriram General Insurance Company Vs. Sukh
Ram & Ors.
FAO (MVA) No. 171 of 2020.**

03.07.2025 Present: Mr. Virender Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.
Respondent No.1 is stated to have expired.
Mr. Ajay Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No.2.
Mr. Trigun Singh Negi, Advocate, vice Ms. Kusum
Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondents No.3 & 4.

CMP.M No. 1078 of 2025

Notice to the proposed legal representatives of
deceased respondent No.1, returnable for **26.08.2025**. Steps
for the service be taken, within a period one week.

List before the appropriate Bench.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

July 03, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)