

FAO No. 171 of 2020

15.07.2025 Present: Mr. Aman Thakur vice Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate for the respondents No. 3 & 4.
Ms. Ruchika Khachi, Advocate for proposed LRs No. 1(a) to 1(c).

Steps for service of proposed LRs

No. 1(a) to 1(c) are awaited. However, Ms. Ruchika Khachi, Advocate (HIM No. 15 of 2012) has put in appearance on behalf of aforesaid LRs and filed Memo of Appearance for today. Learned counsel prays for and granted three weeks' time for filing POA and reply to CMP No. 1078 and 1079 of 2025.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

15.07.2025

(Shalini)