

**FAO No. 171 of 2020**

05.12.2025 Present: Mr. Aman Thakur, vice counsel for respondent.

POA on behalf of newly added respondents No. 1(a) and 1(b) by Ms. Ruchika Khatchi, Advocate is awaited despite opportunity dated 10.10.2025 and 10.11.2025. Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**05.12.2025**  
*(Shalini)*