

**Shriram General Insurance Company vs. Sukh Ram & Ors.**

**FAO(MVA) No.171 of 2020**

20.03.2026 Present: Mr. Virender Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Mr. Ajay Chandel, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a), 1(b) and 2.  
Ms. Simran, Advocate, vice Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondents No.3 and 4.

Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents No.1(a) and 1(b) not filed. Needful be done on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **10.04.2026**, along with FAO No.172 of 2020.

**CMP No.10875 of 2025**

The application is not pressed at this stage. Consequently, the same is dismissed, as not pressed.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**March 20, 2026**  
*(subhash)*